PATENTS					PATENTS ON
	TO THE I			D TRADEMARK	•
	Please	10197718	31	r copy thereof	2.4.1
Name of convergence Marius Tiemen	of conveying party(ies) Tiemen Roelof KUIPER	P L VUA,		ddress of receiving	party(ies)
	ke WITSENBOER	· ma (E)	Address: P.C	D. Box 216	
	(0	0, 1	<u>NL-</u> The	6700 AE WAGEN NETHERLANDS	INGEN
				71121112112	
Additional nar	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	PATRICE SIXXI NO	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attac	ched? [] Yes
3. Nature	e of conveyance:				
			Other		
	ecurity Agreement [] M	lerger			
Execution L	Date: October 29, 2001				
	ation number(s) or patent num plication is:		ing filed together	with a new applica	ation, the execution
	Date				
A. Patent	Application No(s).	В	Patent No(s).		
09/958	3,345	1			
D2 AOSMAN1	00000032 09958345 40.00 0P]			
	40.00 DP	I I Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes [>	(X] No	
1 5. Name	40.00 OP	n correspondence 6.		plications and pate	
1 5. Name	and address of party to whom ming document should be mai	n correspondence 6.			
1 5. Name	and address of party to whom ring document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	n correspondence 6.	Number of ap	plications and pate One (1))
1 5. Name	and address of party to whom ning document should be mai	n correspondence 6. iled: 7.	Number of ap	plications and pate)
1 5. Name	and address of party to whom ring document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	n correspondence 6. iled: 7.	Number of ap	plications and pate One (1)) orized to be charg
1 5. Name	and address of party to whom ring document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	correspondence 6. (c) P.L.L.C. 7.	Number of ap Amount of fee	oplications and pate One (1) e enclosed or author \$40.00) orized to be charg
1 5. Name	and address of party to whom ring document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	correspondence iled: 5. P.L.L.C. 75303	Number of ap Amount of fee	oplications and pate One (1) e enclosed or author \$40.00) orized to be charg
1 5. Name	and address of party to whom ring document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	correspondence iled: 5. P.L.L.C. 75303	Number of ap Amount of fee	oplications and pate One (1) e enclosed or author \$40.00) orized to be charg
5. Name concer	and address of party to whom ring document should be mai BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	correspondence iled: 5. P.L.L.C. 75303	Number of ap Amount of fee	oplications and pate One (1) e enclosed or author \$40.00) orized to be charg
5. Name concer 9. Statem To the	and address of party to whom ming document should be main BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001	correspondence 6. C, P.L.L.C. 7. -5303 8. Do Not Use Th	Amount of fee PTO Form-20	plications and pate One (1) e enclosed or author \$40.00) prized to be charg of \$40.00 is attach
5. Name concer 9. Statem To the	and address of party to whom ming document should be main BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001	correspondence 6. C, P.L.L.C. 7. -5303 8. Do Not Use Th	Amount of fee PTO Form-20	plications and pate One (1) e enclosed or author \$40.00) prized to be charg of \$40.00 is attach
5. Name concer 9. Statem To the	and address of party to whom ming document should be main BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001	correspondence 6. C, P.L.L.C. 7. -5303 8. Do Not Use Th	Amount of fee PTO Form-20	plications and pate One (1) e enclosed or author \$40.00) prized to be charg of \$40.00 is attach
5. Name concer 9. Statem To the origina	and address of party to whom ming document should be main BROWDY AND NEIMARK 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001	a correspondence iled: K, P.L.L.C. 7. -5303 Bo Not Use Th	Amount of fee PTO Form-20	plications and pate One (1) e enclosed or author \$40.00) prized to be charg of \$40.00 is attach

PATENT REEL: 012548 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

KUIPER, Marius Tiemen Roelof

a citizen of residing at

the Netherlands Platte Lostraat 287
B-3010 KESSEL-LO

Belgium

WITSENBOER, Hanneke

a citizen of residing at the Netherlands Bassecour 97

NL-6701 EC WAGENINGEN

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Method for the detection and/or analysis, by means of primer extension techniques, of single nucleotide polymorphisms in restriction fragments, in particular in amplified restriction fragments generated using AFLP®

for which I/we have:

(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on

(Serial No.

(b) executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on and

respectively; and

National phase of international application PCT/NL00/00235 filed 10 April 2000

WHEREAS, Keygene N.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is: P.O. Box 216

NL-6700 AE WAGENINGEN

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 012548 FRAME: 0014

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be bome by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness

KUPER, Marius Tiemen Roelof (Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 29 October 2001

Witness:

WITSENBOER, Hanneke (Signature of second assignor) Date 29 October 2001

> **PATENT** REEL: 012548 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 02/04/2002